

9901 Donna Klein Boulevard. Boca Raton, Florida 33428-1788

Phone: 561.852.6041
Website: www.molsouth.org
Director: Stephanie Nichol
Assistant Director: Michelle Archambault

S PALM BEACH COUNTY CO - CHAIRS:
Phyllis Gutmann
Deborah Rudmann

2024 March of the Living Southern Region Payment and Cancellation/Refund Policy Trip Dates: May 1 - 8, 2024

Payment Schedule

Due with Application \$500 refundable deposit
Due by December 20, 2023 33% of program fee
Due by January 16, 2024 33% remaining balance
Due by February 9, 2024 Remainder of balance

Individual and Group Cancellation Policy – The following policy will be in effect in the event an individual chooses to cancel participation on the 2024 March of the Living trip. In addition, in the event that the March of the Living Southern Region and/or the International March of the Living cancels the 2024 March of the Living trip, the following cancellation policy will be in effect. Below is the financial risk to the individual:

Through December 15, 2023 December 16, 2023 – January 16, 2024 January 17, 2024 - January 26, 2024 January 27, 2024 – February 22, 2024 On or after February 23, 2023

100% Refund Refund of tuition paid less \$500 75% Refund of tuition paid to date 50% Refund of tuition paid to date NO REFUND

All cancellations must be sent via email to mol@bocafed.org and must be received at least 24 hours prior to the cancellation end date.

Post Commencement - After commencement of the travel portion of the program, there shall be no refunds.

Trip Insurance - All participants are required to obtain trip insurance which includes but is not limited to cancellation, interruption and medical coverage. The March of the Living encourages adding on Cancel for Any Reason policy, although it is not mandatory.

I have read the cancellation/refund policy and agree to the terms set forth by the policy above.

Participant Name (Printed)	Legal Guardian Name (Printed)
Participant signature	Legal Guardian signature
 Date	 Date

